NURSERY FEES FROM 1 SEPTEMBER 2025

All bookings are made on a 48 week basis only

Battle Abbey School Nursery is open between
07:45 and 17:45

Session Times

Sessions Available Times Hours in Session
Breakfast Club 07:45 - 08:30 45 minutes
Mornings 08:30-13:30 5 hours
Full Day 08:30-16:30 8 hours

Tea Club 16:30-17:45 1 hour 15 mins

Free Sessions (Fully Funded Stretched)

Sessions Available Times Hours in Session

15 Hours Funded Pupils

Funded Afternoon 13:30-16:00 2 hours 30 mins

30 Hours Funded Pupils

Funded Morning 08:30-13:15 4 hours 45 minutes

Hourly Rates and other charges
CHARGES Per Hour Breakfast Club £11.00 All ages
Under 2 years £10.50 Tea Club £16.00 All ages
2 years £9.50 Late Charge £20.00 All ages
3-4 years £9.00
Registration Fee £50 Deposit £100

Session Charges by Age Group

Under 2 years

Unfunded 15 Hours Funding 30 Hours Funding from 9 months
Session Session Time _ ) .
Chargeable Hours| Session Charge |Chargeable Hours| Funded Hours Session Charge |Chargeable Hours| Funded Hours Session Charge
Mornings 08:30-13:30 5 £52.50 2.50 2.50 £26.25
Full Day 08:30 - 16:30 8 £84.00 5.50 2.50 £57.75 3.25 4.75 £34.13
Funded Morning 08:30-13:15 0.00 4.75 £10.00*
2 years
Unfunded 15 Hours Funding 30 Hours Funding
Session Session Time
! I ! Chargeable Hours| Session Charge |Chargeable Hours| Funded Hours Session Charge |Chargeable Hours| Funded Hours Session Charge
Mornings 08:30-13:30 5 £47.50 2.50 2.50 £23.75
Full Day 08:30-16:30 8 £76.00 5.50 2.50 £52.25 3.25 4.75 £30.88
Funded Morning 08:30-13:15 0.00 4.75 £10.00*
3-4 years
Unfunded 15 Hours Funding 30 Hours Funding
Sessi Session Ti
ession ession 1ime Chargeable Hours| Session Charge |Chargeable Hours| Funded Hours Session Charge |[Chargeable Hours| Funded Hours Session Charge
Mornings 08:30-13:30 5 £45.00 2.50 2.50 £22.50
Full Day 08:30 - 16:30 8 £72.00 5.50 2.50 £49.50 3.25 4.75 £29.25
Funded Morning 08:30-13:15 0.00 4.75 £10.00*

*See additional note 6

Additional Notes

1. A Non refundable registration fee is required prior to booking. Deposits will be refunded with the final invoice after the child has left. If a child is moving to the Prep School your deposit will
remain in place and a further registration fee will not be required. Registration Fee and Deposits are not required whilst pupils are accessing free (fully funded) hours only. A terms notice is
required if a child is leaving Battle Abbey Nursery and Prep School.

2. All bookings are made on a 48-week basis.

3. Pupils are required to complete 4 sessions per week in order that they can settle more easily into the Nursery (A full day counts as 2 sessions), unless pupils are accessing free (fully funded)
hours only.

4. The Nursery operates over three terms, Autumn 1 Sep - 31 Dec, Spring 1 Jan - 31 Mar and Summer 1 Apr - 31 Aug. The Nursery is closed for 2 weeks over the Christmas period and 2 weeks
in August. Additional closure days are bank holidays and INSET days which will be advertised in advance.

5. Children over 9 months old may be entitled to Early Years Funding, please go to www.childcarechoices.gov.uk to find out if you are eligible and to apply. Funding is applied to your child's
invoice the term after they turn the relevant age.

6. The £10 is a charge to cover a hot lunch and snacks. If you do not wish to access these services, you do not need to, please provide lunch and snacks for your child. Any food provided must
adhere to strict guidelines which can be obtained from the Nursery Office to ensure that any pupils with allergies are not put at risk.

7. If you are entitled to funding your provision will be stretched over 48 weeks.
8. All additional sessions booked outside of your pre-booked sessions will be charged at the unfunded rate.
9. 6 weeks' notice is required for a reduction in sessions. If you wish to increase your sessions you may do so depending on availability.

10. Fees are billed monthly in advance, payment is due on or before the 4th of the month billed. Payments can be made by Flywire (the link can be found on the school website). We also
accept childcare vouchers and tax-free childcare payments.




